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IMPLEMENTATION OF SOCIAL SECTOR SCHEMES THROUGH BANKS
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether implementation of any social sector scheme of the Central Government is being routed through branches of various Regional Rural Banks (RRBs) functioning across the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b): As per information furnished by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD), the implementation of many Social Sector schemes, viz. Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana, Mahatama Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme, Student Scholarship Schemes and Pension Schemes is routed through branches of various Regional Rural Banks.
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